## Town of New Glarus

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ORDINANCE 2024-01 TO AMEND CHAPTER 80 IMPACT FEES AND ASSOCIATED PUBLIC FACILITIES NEEDS ASSESSMENT STUDY

## WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2024

LOCATION: New Glarus Town Hall DATE: Wednesday, February 14, 2024

26 5th Avenue TIME: Approximately 6:15 PM

New Glarus, WI 53574

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Supervisors for the Town of New Glarus, County of Green, will conduct a public hearing to consider the revision of the Town of New Glarus Public Facilities Needs Assessment Study as prepared by Vierbicher and the associated Ordinance 2024-01, an ordinance to amend Chapter 80 Impact Fees, at approximately 6:15 PM on Wednesday, February 14, 2024 at the New Glarus Town Hall, following the adjournment of the Public Hearing for the proposed Talarczyk Trust land division.

- A. There will be a public hearing on the proposal; the applicant will be allotted 15 minutes to explain the proposal, followed by questions from the Town Board
- B. Members of the public will be recognized to speak for 5 minutes each

After the public hearing has adjourned, the discussion will be among the Town Board members only at the regular Town Board meeting that follows.

Complete Documents may be reviewed on our website: <a href="www.townofnewglarus.com">www.townofnewglarus.com</a> under the Agendas/Minutes heading.

Chris Narveson, Chair New Glarus Town Board

Join Zoom Meeting: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87860792292?pwd=fRKC7Uu7ageDhbMYUTtJogbjBt3Gex.1

Meeting ID: 878 6079 2292 Passcode: 854693 Dial by your location: +1 312 626 6799

POSTED 01/17/2024: New Glarus Town Hall PUBLISHED: Post Messenger Recorder on January 25, 2024 New

Glarus Garage and February 1, 2024

New Glarus Post Office <a href="https://townofnewglarus.com/">https://townofnewglarus.com/</a>

Persons requiring additional services to participate in a public meeting may contact the Town Clerk for assistance at 527-2390